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(N) New rate or requirement 

ISSUED: October 25, 2016 
EFFECTIVE: October 7, 2016 

ISSUED BY: Isl Nick O. Rowe 
Nicko.Rowe 
President 
2300 Richmond Road, Lexington, KY 40502 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission 
in Case No. 2016-00222 dated September 27, 2016. 

P.S.C. Ky. No. 2 
Original Sheet No. 1 

Sheet 
Number 

3 
4 to 14 

15 

16 to 18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Talina R. Mathews 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

J~R..l{~ 
EFFECTIVE 

10/7/2016 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY 
Sewer service in Bourbon, Clark, Franklin and Owen Counties 

Index (Cont'd.) 

(T) Classification of Service -- Customer Classifications 

(T) Classification of Service - Charges, Taxes & Other Similar Fees 

(T) Reconnection Charge 
(T) Insufficient Funds Charge 

(T) New Account Set Up Activation Fee 

(T) Late Payment Fee 

(T)' Partial Payment Plans 

Awendix 

Industrial/Commercial User Policy 

(T) Change in text 

ISSUED: October 25, 2016 
EFFECTIVE: October 7, 2016 

ISSUED BY: Isl Nick 0. Rowe 
Nicko. Rowe 
President 
2300 Richmond Road, Lexington, KY 40502 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission 
in Case No. 2016-00222 dated September 27, 2016. 

P.S.C. Ky. No. 2 
Original Sheet No. 2 

23 

24 

25 
26 

27 

28 

29 

CANCELLED 

OCT 1 2 201 
KENTUCK 

SERVICE coy PUBLIC 
MMISS/ON 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Talina R. Mathews 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

J~e.lt~ 
EFFECTIVE 

10/7/2016 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 


